FINAL SENT TO NMDOT

Official Scenic Historic Marker Program



CPRC meeting: Final Approval August 8, 2008

Name of Marker: Dr. Annie Dodge Wauneka (19 ² "Legendary Mother of the Nava	•
County: McKinley (Navajo Nation)	
Review: Original Text/Replacement Marker Move of Existing Marker	☐ Revised Text ☑ New Marker
NMDOT District: 6	
NMDOT Highway: To be determined	
Suggested Site for Installation: To be determined	d
Existing or Proposed Text:	
Dr. Annie Dodge Wauneka was elected to the Navaserved for three terms. She worked tirelessly to import the Navajo people and led the fight against tuber Among her many distinctions, she received the U.S. Freedom in 1963 and was inducted into the National 2000.	prove the health and education reculosis on the reservation. 3. Presidential Medal of
Word Count: <u>66</u>	
Previous Title and Text: ☐ N/A Researcher/author: Judy Martin, Kim Suina	
Source(s): Iverson, Peter. <i>Diné: A History of the Navajos</i> . Albuquel Mexico Press, 2002. Niethammer, Carolyn. <i>I'll Go and Do More: Annie Dodge Leader and Activists</i> . Lincoln: University of Nebraska Witt, Shirley Hill. "An Interview with Dr. Annie Dodge Ways Journal of Women Studies 6, no. 3 (Autumn 1981): 64	e <i>Wauneka, Navajo</i> Press, 2001. auneka." <i>Frontiers: A</i>

Text Approved by CPRC on Date: August 8, 2008

CPRC Comments: No

For Referral to: NMHWMI, Dee Beingessner, NMDOT GO

Zanjani, Sally. *Two Native Daughters of Substance: Sarah Winnemucca and Annie Dodge Wauneka*. Lincoln: University of Nebraska Press, 2001.